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Telephone List as on   16 October 2016 
 

                      Fax No. 011-23401444 
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Department of Administrative Reforms & Public Grievances 
 

Name 
S/Shri/ Smt. 

 
Designation 

Inter 
com 

Office E-mails Residence Room No. 

Dr. Jitendra Singh MOS (PP) - 
23093786 
23092475 

mos-pp@nic.in 23794542 102,  NB 

M. Saravanan PS to MOS (PP) - 
23093901 

 
psdoptpmo@gmail.com  102,   NB 

C. Viswanath 
Secretary 

 
401 

 
23742546 

 
secy-arpg@nic.in 

 
9717173387 

 
514 

 

     A. Y. Anand  Raj P.P.S. 412 
23742546 
23742133 
(Telefax) 

anand.raj@nic.in 9810869367 513 

      Sanjay Sharma PA 412 
 

23742546 
  513 

 P.A. 412 
23742546 

 
  513 

Usha Sharma 
Additional 
Secretary 

402 
23741004 
23741005 

(Fax) 
addlsecy-darpg@nic.in 

24106075 
8130545656 

509 

Sudhir PS 413 23741004 sudhir1975@nic.in  
502 

 

 
D. S. Bisht 

P.A. 413 23741004 ds.bisht67@nic.in  502 

Sanjeevanee Kutty SS&FA - 

23094709 

23093002 
(FAX) 

asfah@nic.in   26875279 192, NB 

Sanjay Kumar PPS - 23094709  
95124-

2251934 
189, NB 

 

 
Smita Kumar 

 
Joint Secretary 403 

23360208 
(TeleFax) 

smitakumar.dop@nic.in 24105789 
9868539026 

       508 

 
Satish Kumar 

PPS 440 23360208 satish1969@nic.in        503 

 

         Kiran Puri 

 

Joint Secretary 
406 

 
23360331 
(TeleFax) 

puri.kiran@nic.in 9868539268 507 

Ashok Kumar 

 
PS 483 

 
23360331 

ashok.kr62@nic.in  503 

Vanraj A. Chavda Dir  (Admn) 408 23745472 vachavda@dcmsme.gov.in 9910411660   

Suman Malhotra 
 

PA 430 23745472 suman.malhotra@nic.in  519 

 
Alpana Shukla Rao 

 
Dir. (D&D) 407 

23362369 
(TeleFax) 

alpanas.rao@nic.in 9560890234 516 

Mira Sharma 
 

PS 420 -do- mira.sharma@nic.in  520 

 
Richa  Gaharwar 

 
Dir (AR & IE &C) 404 

23743030 
(TeleFax) 

richa.gaharwar@nic.in 9811571753 510 

Saroj Ravi Girota 
 

P.S. 416 -do- saroj.girota@nic.in  519 

Anurag Srivastava 
 

D.S.(ARC, O & M) 410 23362325 srivastava.a@nic.in 
26182302 

9811657332 
515 

Kusum Sharma 
 

P.A 437 -do- kusum-ck45@yahoo.com  520 

Sumita Dasgupta DS (PG) 409 
23741006 
(TeleFax) 

d.sumita@nic.in 9811542358 508A 

Madhu Bala Sharma PA 422 -do- mb.sharma@nic.in  505 

Raj Kumar 

 
DS(e-Gov.) 405 23360369 raj.k59@nic.in 8800839008 517 

Sweety Dua PA 421 23401421 sweety.dua@nic.in  518 

 
Meenakshi Mahajan 

 
Sr.Tech. Dir. NIC 423 23367682 meenakshi.mahajan@nic.in 9810523085 512 

K. Madhavan 
Technical 
Director, NIC 

424 -do- 
madhavan@nic.in 

 
 

9910170969 
512 
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Vinod Bansal 
 

D.P.O. 
 

424 23367682 bvinod@nic.in  
512 

 

 
Renu Arora 

 
US(O &M) 427 23401427 renu.arora@nic.in  518 C 

Priyanka Kapoor PA 451 23401451 priyanka.kapoor@nic.in      518 

Hemant Verma US(PG) 474 23361856 h.verma@nic.in 9958834039 504 

Ritu Juneja 
 

PA 437 -do- ritu.juneja@nic.in  518 

Khamchin Naulak 
 

US(Adm) 453 
23367060 
23401453 

k.naulak@nic.in  518 A 

 Arun  Kumar Sarkar 
 

US(GA) 441 
23367060 
23401441 

      arunkumar67@nic.in 9810403710 518 A 

Urmila Chawla 
 

PS 451 23401451 urmila.chawla@nic.in  518 

 
Vibhuti Panjiyar 

 
US(e-gov) 456 23367060 vibhuti.panjiyar@nic.in  505 B 

Din Dayal US( e-Gov) 457 
23367966 
(TeleFax) 

din.dayal@nic.in   
505 A 

Purnima Chugh 
 

PA 460 23401462 purnima.chugh@nic.in  505 

Soumitra 
Bandyopadhyay 

 
US(ARC) 426 23401426 b.soumitra@nic.in  518 C 

 
Prisca Mathew 

 
US(PG) 429 23401429  pmathew.edu@nic.in  518 D 

Saurabh 
 

P A 438 -do- kumar121saurabh@gmail.com  518-F 

 
Ajit Kuma Sah 

 
US(PG) 468 23401468 ak.sah@nic.in  505 D 

Pratibha Ahuja 
 

US(PG) 467 
23401467 
(TeleFax) 

pratibha.ahuja@nic.in  504 

 
Tejpal Singh 

 
PA 462 23401467 singh.tejpal@nic.in   505 

 
Alok Jagbharia 

 
US(AR- I) 428 23401428 jagbharia.a@nic.in  518 D 

 
Gya Prasad 

 
US(AR-II) 415 23401415 gyaprasad.dcmsme@nic.in  518 D 

Alka Ahuja 
 

PA 439 23401439 alka.ahuja@nic.in  518 

Namrata Kumari  S.O. (AR) 433 23401433 namrata.kumari@nic.in  518 

Preeti Sishodia ASO 455 234014555 preeti-css@nic.in  518 

 
Ajeet Singh 

R. Assistant 451 23401448 ajeet.singh@nic.in  518 

Vacant 
DD(OL) 

 
     

Renuka Saxena 
 

P.S.(PMU) 452 23401452 renuka.saxena@nic.in  524 B 

Sanjeet Kumar 
 

PA 439 23401439 Sanjeet.kumar@nic.in  518 

Davinder 
 

Sr. Hindi 
Translator 

439 -do- Davinder.darpg@nic.in  518 

Pratima Bara 
Jr. Hindi 

Translator 
439 -do-   518 

 
Jitendra Sihwag 

US (D&D) 473 23744391 Jitendra.sihwag@nic.in  505 E 

 
Dhananjay Kumar 

 
US(D&D)  445 23401445 dhananjay.kr@nic.in 9810705326 505 E 

Narinder Kaur Sikka PA 469 23401469 narinder.sikka@nic.in  505 F 
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Jagdish Kumar 
Ambwani 

 
U.S. (IE&C) 476 23401476 jk.ambwani@nic.in  505 C 

Ranjana Malik 
 

PA 462 23741462 ranjana.malik@nic.in  521 
 

Pramod Bhardwaj 
 

US(IE&C) 475 23401475 pramod.bhardwaj@nic.in  505C 

Sunita Gaba 
 

PA 462 23401436 sunita.gaba@nic.in  518 

M.V. 
Balasubramanian 

SO(IE&C.) 455 23401455 mv.balasubramian@nic.in  518 

R.S. Rawat ASO 436 
23401418 

(FAX) 
rsr19612003@yahoo.co.in     520 A 

 
 

SO( Admin.)      524 

Mithlesh Singh ASO 444 23401444 mithlesh.singh@nic.in  
 

524B 
 

 
Usha Krishan Kumar 

ASO  448 23401448 usha.kk@nic.in   524 B 

 
  

ASO 449 23401449   524 B 

 
Rakesh  Chandra 

 
S.O. (GA) 488 

23360583 
23401488 

r.chandra71@nic.in 9810125582 
524 B 

 

Anuradha Datta 
 

ASO 431 23401431 anu.datta@nic.in  524 B 

V.K.C. Sayare 
 

ASO 482 23401431 vc.sayare@nic.in     524 B 

Sunil Kumar Singh 
 

S.O. (ARC, O & 
M) / DDO 

432 23401432 sunilk.singh73@nic.in  518 

Ram Bir  ASO(O&M) 438  23401438 rambir.darpg@nic.in     518 

 
C.P Taluja 

 
SO 443 -do- cp.taluja@nic.in  -do- 

 
Jagbir Singh 

 
Accountant 442 -do- jagbirs.darpg@nic.in    -do- 

 
K.K. Sharma 

 
Asstt (Cashier) -do- -do- kkumar.darpg@nic.in  -do- 

 
Dinendra Kumar 

ASO 447 -do- dinender.kumar@nic.in  -do- 

 
Simanchal Bisoyee 

 
ASO 443 -do- simanchal.bisoyee@nic.in  -do- 

Sh. V.R. Muthu 
Kumar 

S.O.(PG) 458 
23401457 

 
vrmuthukumar1960@gmail. 

Com 
 505 

Madhurima  
Rampal 

 
SO(PG) 465 23401465 madhu.rima@nic.in  505 

 
Anita Arora 

 
SO(PG) 465 -do- anita.arora@nic.in  505 

Madhu Bala Kumar 
 

ASO 463  madhu.bk@nic.in  505 

K.S. Nagendra 
S.O ( e Gov) 

481 23401481 ks.nagendra@nic.in  505 

 
Santosh Kumar 

 
SO (D&D) 470 23401470 Santosh.kr74@nic.in  505 F 

Ambrish B. Kishore Asstt. Editor 469 23401469 ambrish.kishore@gov.in  505 F 

 
Pushpa Batra 

 
ASO 472 -do- pushpa.batra@nic.in  505 F 

Rakesh Kumar Pal 
 

ALIO 477 23401477 palrakesh@hotmail.com  501 

 
Gordhan Singh 

 
UDC 477 23401477   501 

K.S. Rawat 
 

ASO  485 23 401485 kishan.sr@nic.in  524 
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CR Unit 
Kesar Singh 

 
486 23401486   

 
524 

 

Rishi Raj R.A./Store Inc. 490 23401490 rishi.raj@nic.in  

 
526 

 
 

e office  Programmer  418,459 23401418   518,404 

Reception 
Krishan Kumar    

  
Uttam Chand 

 
Reception 

Officer 
Reception 

Officer 
 

CISF  

 
480 

 
480 

 
434 

 
23401480 

 
23401480 

 
23401434 

 

 
Nil 

 
Nil 

Ground 
Floor 

 

NATIONAL INFORMATICS CENTRE 

 

Gaurav Srivastava 
Network  

Adminstrator 
425 23401425 Gaurvs.nhq@nic.in Nil 

518 B 
 

Ajay Rana 
Programmer 

 
-do- -do-  Nil 512 

Abhishek Programmer -do- -do-  Nil 
518 B 

 

Naveen Network Engineer -do- -do- 1993naveenchauhan@gmail.com Nil 
-do- 

 

INTERNAL FINANCE DIVISION, NORTH BLOCK 
 

Arvind Khare Director. (Fin. Pers) Nil 23092315   216, NB 

S.B. Nanda AFA(Pers) Nil 23094878  Nil 
 

218, NB 

M.K. Singh AFA (Fin. I) Nil 23093245   
 
 

 
CONTROLLER OF ACCOUNTS (LOK NAYAK BHAVAN) 

 

Akhilesh Jha 
Controller of 

Accounts 
Nil 24692852  Nil    Nil 

Naresh Kumar AAO Nil 24626133  Nil Nil 

Utility Service 

Canteen 
 
 

489 23744620 Nil 527 

Computer AMC 
Fax Machine 

Naveen 

 
 

415 23401488 9953005979 518 

CPWD (Electrical 
complaints) Shri 

Vinod Kr. 
J.E.  23360224 

9818814546 
45 

Ground Floor, S.P.Bhawan 

CPWD (Civil 
complaints) 

B. Gupta  
JE  23368557 9899610988 Ground Floor, S.P.Bhawan 

Jai Bhagawan 
AE(Civil) 

AE(Civil)  23719890 9990539439 Nirvachan Sadan 

Telephone 
complaints 

Anand Giri 
 444 23401444 7503069642 524 

Mr. Anil Kumar 
Singh, SDO, 

MTNL 
  23345499   

A.K. Singh, Area 
Manager, MTNL 

 
  23320166  9868138111 

 
Note 1 :  In some cases the office telephone nos. which have been provided to the members of staff do not 

provide the external outgoing facility. 
Note 2 :  Every care has been taken in compiling this list. But it is possible that errors may have still crept in. 

Therefore, errors (if any), in this list may be brought to the notice of Shri Arun Kumar Sarkar, Under 
Secretary (G.A.), Tel- 23401441 so that correction could be made in the next edition of this list. 

Note 3 :  Many mobile/residential telephone nos. in this list are private numbers, which have been graciously 

furnished by the individuals concerned.  
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